FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-29-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101278726

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name				
	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other			
Reel #	U.S. Government					
Reel #	Prame #		ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
			artmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	BOMAG Beteiligungs-G	mbH	01132000			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date			
Second Party			Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	arty	Ma	rk if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	MENCK GmbH		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Nama a: m			receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	SAUERBRUCHSTRASSE 1	1	representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	P.O. BOX 1165		separate document from Assignment.)			
L	1.0. Box 1103					
Address (line 3)	ELLERAU	GERMANY State/Country	2 5 4 7 9 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
28/2000 TTDN11 00000282 130202 5088567						
FC:581 40.00 CH						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington Aq. 20431

FORM PTO-161 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	phone Number 50	4-587-5722				
Name	ROBERT J. EDWARDS							
Address (line 1)	McDERMOTT INCORPOR	ATED - PATENT	DEPARTMENT					
Address (line 2)	1450 POYDRAS STREE	T	000					
Address (line 3)	P.O. BOX 60035		FEB 0 3 2000					
Address (line 4)	NEW ORLEANS, LOUIS	IANA 70112	CATEMY & TRANSPORT					
	ter the total number of page cluding any attachments.	s of the attached co	onveyance document	# 2				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Patent	Application Number(s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)				
			567					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)								
•	CT application number	PCT	_ PCT	PCT				
only if a		РСТ	PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X								
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0202								
	Aut	thorization to charge	additional fees: Ye	es X No				
Statement and	Signature	-						
To the bes attached c indicated I ROBERT J. EI CHIEF PATENT	DWARDS	ef, the foregoing infiginal document. Cl	formation is true and harges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as				
	Person Signing	Signature	9	Date				

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BOMAG Beteiligungs-GmbH, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, of Industriegebiet Hellerwald, Postfach 1155, 56135 Boppard, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all inventions therein for the United States, and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all reissues thereof, for the United States:

PATENT NO.

5,088,567

WHEREAS, MENCK GmbH, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, of Sauerbruchstrasse 11, P.O. Box 1165, 25479 Ellerau, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said inventions for the United States, and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all reissues thereof, for the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 and other valuable considerations paid to ASSIGNOR by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby does assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said inventions for the United States, and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues thereof, for the United States.

1

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0240 AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to perform upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, or said ASSIGNEE'S successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patent and patents, including any and all reissues thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested and authorized to issue such Letters patent in accordance herewith. And ASSIGNOR agrees to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

EXECUTED this | day of | January | 1999

BOMAG Beteiligungs-GmbH

By: Ohow

Name: OchoHe

Title: SVP Finance

WITNESSES:

Name: Wahl

Date: Jan 13, 2000

Signature: Side-

Name: Dielev

Date: Jan 13, 2000

RECORDED: 02/03/2000